KARUK TRIBE HOUSING AUTHORITY

P.O. Box 1159 • 635 Jacobs Way Happy Camp, CA 96039 Ph: (530) 493-1414 • Fax: (530) 493-1415



1836 Apsuun Street Yreka, CA 96097 Ph: (530) 842-1644 • Fax: (530) 842-1646

Seeking Interested Tribal Members Deadline: Monday, October 2, 2023 by 5pm

The Karuk Tribe Housing Authority (KTHA) is currently accepting Letters/Applications from Enrolled Karuk Tribe Members to serve on the KTHA Board of Commissioners (BOC).

There is currently one (1) vacancy for a four-year term ending in 2027.

Letters/Applications are welcomed from any of the three Council Districts as outlined below. In accordance with the KTHA Ordinance, as vacancies arise on the Board of Commissioners, preference shall be given to maintain equal representation from all districts, specifically 2 Orleans, 2 Yreka, and 2 Happy Camp.

- 1. The Orleans (Panámniik) District, which shall draw its membership from the towns and surrounding areas of Orleans, Weitchpec/Hoopa, Somes Bar, Forks of Salmon/Sawyers Bar, Weaverville, Crescent City, Klamath, McKinleyville, Arcata, Eureka, Fortuna, and Rio Dell.
- 2. The Happy Camp (Athithúfvuunupma) District, which shall draw its membership from the towns and surrounding areas of Happy Camp, Seiad Valley, Klamath River, Scott Bar, O Brien, Cave Junction, and Grants Pass.
- 3. The Yreka (Kahtishraam) District, which shall draw its membership from the towns and surrounding areas of Yreka, Montague, Fort Jones, Etna, Hornbrook, Ashland, Talent, Phoenix, Medford, and Central Point.

The mission of the Karuk Tribe Housing Authority is to acquire and maintain assets. KTHA will strive to alleviate the acute shortage of decent, safe and sanitary dwellings for Native American persons of low and moderate income. KTHA will promote and sustain the culture, education, language, health, welfare, self-sufficiency, and economic independence of its residents. Affordable housing services shall include rental, home ownership, and model programs.

The BOC meets at least twice monthly, usually on Mondays during business hours. The meeting locations rotate between Yreka, Happy Camp, and Orleans. Board Members are expected to travel as necessary to attend meetings, trainings, and conferences. Board Members are compensated with stipends for their time spent at regular BOC Meetings, Special Meetings, while traveling for official KTHA related business, and for participating on interview panels. Mileage is paid when required.

Applications are available online and will be accepted by <u>Human Resources until 5pm on Monday</u>, <u>October 2, 2023</u>.

All submissions must be **RECEIVED** by the deadline; you are responsible for confirming receipt.

Mail to:	Human Resources Department, PO Box 1016, Happy Camp, CA 96039
Fax to:	(855) 437-7888, ATTN: Human Resources
Email to:	HumanResources@karuk.us

KARUK TRIBE HOUSING AUTHORITY

P.O. Box 1159 • 635 Jacobs Way Happy Camp, CA 96039 Ph: (530) 493-1414 • Fax: (530) 493-1415



1836 Apsuun Street Yreka, CA 96097 Ph: (530) 842-1644 • Fax: (530) 842-1646

Application for Consideration to Serve on Tribal Committee/Board

This form is available to be used as an optional format for submitting background information about yourself and why you are interested in serving on the appropriate Committee/Board. You do not have to complete all of the questions; they are only intended as a way to get to know you better. Feel free to attach additional pages or a resume if you would like. Yootva!

Name:		Roll Number (if applicable):		
Address	s:			
Phone:				
Email:				
Committee/Board you are applying for:		KTHA Board of Commissioner	s	
 Please tell us more about yourself and describe why you are interested in participating on this committee or board. 				
2) What experience and educational background do you have that would contribute to your ability to serve on this committee/board? For example, community activities, employment, past service, etc.				
3) Please describe your knowledge of the purpose for this committee/board.				
	What is your vision for this committee/board and what kinds of things would you like to see this roup accomplish/achieve for the Karuk Tribe?			
5)	hat is your strongest asset that you will contribute to this committee/board?			
	e you available to travel locally and out of state up to twice a year and attend both daytime and ening meetings?			
	at training would you be most interested in obtaining to help you become a stronger committee or rd member?			
8)	If there were one thing you could change about the second se	out the Tribe or its operations, what w	vould that be?	
9)	Would you like to add anything else?			